505899420 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5946121

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution D)ate
BETTY WU					03/02/2006	
JOHN S. ALTHAUS					03/02/2006	
NIKHIL PHADKE					03/02/2006	
SUNDARESH N. BRA	HMASANI	DRA			03/02/2006	
KALYAN HANDIQUE					03/02/2006	
AARON KEHRER					03/06/2006	
GENE PARUNAK					03/02/2006	
CECELIA HALEY					03/02/2006	
TED SPRINGER					03/02/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	HAND	YLAB,	, INC.			
Street Address:	1 BEC	1 BECTON DRIVE				
City:	FRAN	KLIN L	AKES			
State/Country:	NEW J	ERSE	ΞY			
Postal Code:	07417					
PROPERTY NUMBER	C Totali 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1655		-		
		1000				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(949)	760-9502			
		o the o	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			t
Phone:	•	(949)	760-0404			
Email:		-	g@knobbe.com			
Correspondent Name):		BBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR	LL	_P	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			MAIN STREET I FLOOR			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			NE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:		HANLB.018P1C4			

MARIA VICTORIA STOUT

505899420

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/Maria Victoria Stout/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2#page1.tif			
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2	#page2.tif		
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2#page3.tif			
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2#page4.tif			
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2	#page5.tif		
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2	#page6.tif		
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2	#page7.tif		
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2#page8.tif			
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2#page9.tif			
source=Assignment - HANLB.018P1C2	#page10.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we:

Betty Wu, of 48295 Red Run Drive, Canton, MI 48187; John S. Althaus, of 3053 Burr Stone Ct., Saline, MI 48176; Nikhil Phadke, of 636 Waymarket Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; 1509, SCIUKIDGE Sundaresh N. Brahmasandra, of 458 Waymarket Dr., Ann Arbor, MI 48103; Kalyan Handique, of 103 Fieldcrest St., Apt. 301, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; Aaron Kehrer, of 2054 McKinley, Ypsilanti, MI 48197; Science 6624 Heetheridge Dr. Saline 48105; Gene Parunak, of Amr Arbor, MI; 1845 Lake Lila Lane, Ann Arbor, MI 48105; Cecelia Haley, of 967 Novi Road Apt #20, Northville, MI 48167; and 1121 Addie Tim Lone, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; hereby Ted Springer, of 305 Lake Village Drive, Apt. 302, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; hereby

assign to HANDYLAB, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5230 S. State Road, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9754, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING POLYNUCLEOTIDE-CONTAINING SAMPLES, filed November 16, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/281,247; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:	3-2-2006	Marin -
-		BETTYWU

STATE OF	MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF	WASHTENAW) SS.

On <u>MAR 2,2006</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>MICHIGAP</u>, there personally appeared BETTY WU personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 2006-03-02

theur

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS. COUNTY OF WAGHTENAW

On MAL 2, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MICHIGAP, there personally appeared JOHN S. ALTHAUS personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHFENAL) SS.

On MAR 2,200L, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MICHIGAN, there personally appeared NIKHIL PHADKE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public 🚿 🔪

DATE: 322006 SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHJENAW) SS.

On MAR 2, 2DDL, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MICHIGAN, there personally appeared SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KK K

Notary Public

March 2, 2006 KALYAN HANDIQUE DATE:

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF WATHTE WALS) SS.

On $\underline{MAL 2.2006}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of $\underline{MICHIGAJ}$, there personally appeared KALYAN HANDIQUE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE:	3/6/06	

AARON KEHRER

STATE OF <u>MICHIGAN</u>) COUNTY OF <u>WASHTEDAN</u>) SS.

On MAR 6, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MICHIGAP, there personally appeared AARON KEHRER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE:	3/2/06	Sentante	
		GENE/PARUNAK	
		\mathcal{V}	

STATE OF Michigen COUNTY OF Washlinan) SS.

On $\underline{MAL 2,2DL}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of $\underline{MICH/GAN}$, there personally appeared GENE PARUNAK personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 3/2/06

Cecelia Haley

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS.

On MAK 2,2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of M(CHIGAN), there personally appeared CECELIA HALEY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KK K

Assignment Page 9 of 10

DATE: 3/2/06 TED SPRINGER

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS.

On $\underline{MAL 2.2066}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of $\underline{MICHIGAD}$, there personally appeared TED SPRINGER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kabl II

Notary Public

50313300.doc

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

Assignment Page 10 of 10